



2021 PCC ALLEY PROJECT
BID RECAP - Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Apparent Low Bidder		Spanish Springs Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Sierra Nevada Construction		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Remove Existing Driveway/PCC Pavement	490	SF	\$8.00	\$3,920.00	\$3.25	\$1,592.50	\$22.00	\$10,780.00
2	Remove Existing Manhole Structure and Place 48-inch Type 1 Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$9,175.00	\$9,175.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00	\$9,223.00	\$9,223.00
3	Remove Existing Pipe and Install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Pipe	405	LF	\$385.00	\$155,925.00	\$100.00	\$40,500.00	\$130.00	\$52,650.00
4	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral to New Pipe	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,230.00	\$13,380.00
5	Remove Existing Composite Material with Excavation and Embankment	13,765	SF	\$3.75	\$51,618.75	\$3.80	\$52,307.00	\$4.00	\$55,060.00
6	Overexcavate Unsuitable Material and Replace with Stabilizing Backfill	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
7	Construct PCC Commercial Driveway with Aggregate Base	210	SF	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.00	\$4,830.00	\$48.00	\$10,080.00
8	Place 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Aggregate Base	14,040	SF	\$15.00	\$210,600.00	\$12.00	\$168,480.00	\$14.90	\$209,196.00
9	Construct Modified Type 2 Median Curb with Base	165	LF	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$29.50	\$4,867.50	\$55.00	\$9,075.00
10	Force Account	1	LS		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
					\$494,013.75		\$317,007.00		\$394,444.00